9448/01

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-00.



M COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

3 ONLY

	APZUROU Attorne Dactet No. 816.46.400						
·	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
	Name of conveying party(ies): Atsushi OKOSHI	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MITSUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL COMPANY., INC.					
106	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
5/16/0	3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: January 26, 2006	Street Address: 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku Tokyo, Japan					
777							
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: State: Zip:					
	Security Agreement Change of Name						
	Joint Research Agreement						
	Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
	☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
	Other,						
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): application January 26, 2006.	This document is being filed together with a new					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)					
05/22/200	LLANDGRA 00000034 10579446						
04 FC:802	40.00 ()P Additional number(s) atta	l ached □ Yes ☒ No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1					
	Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
	Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET - SUITE 1800						
		8. Payment Information:					
	City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers: 1065 Expiration date: 06/06					
	Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666	Expiration date: 00/00					
	Email Address: email@antonelli.com	b. Deposit account number: 01-2135					
		Authorized User Name: Alan E. Schiavelli					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	William I. Solomon, Reg#28,565 William Objust 05/16/06						
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017917 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT

nan	For good and va	aluable consideration, the	e sufficiency and receipt Mitsubishi Gas Che	of which is hereby emical Compan	acknowledged, as a below y, Inc.
of .	5-2. l	Marunouchi 2-chor	ne, Chiyoda-ku, Tok	yo, Japan	
its					d for the United States of
	LIQUID CYCLOH	HEXANE-TRICARBOXY	LIC ACID ANHYDRID	Ξ	
tio wh	n for United States Luich may be granted	etters Patent therefor, etherefor, and all division	xecuted by me even date	herewith, and all Ustensions thereof, t	d described in the applica- nited States Letters Patent he said interest being the Mitsubishi Gas
terr	Chemical Compa m for which said Lett me or us if this assign	any, Inc. ters Patent may be grant ment and sale had not be	ts sucessors, assigns or othed, as fully and entirely a en made;	ner legal representat s the same would ha	ives, to the full end of the ave been held and enjoyed may be necessary, lawful,
COI	d proper in the prosecution in the prosecution in the proper in the property substitution in the property substitution in the property in the	cution of the above-namestitute, divisional, renev	ed application or in the p	reparation and prose pplications or in ar	ecution of any continuing, ny amendment, extension,
	_	y authorize and request Chemical Compan		nts to issue said Let	ters Patent to said
1)	Date JAN.26	, 2006 <u>Inventor</u>	(Full Name) Atsushi OKOSH	1 Atsus	(Signature) hú Okoshú
•	Residence	Oliniana Innan			Japan
			s Chemical Compa	-	
	10, Mizushima-kaigandori 3-chome, Kurashiki-shi, Okayama, Japan				
2)	Date	Inventor			
	Residence			Citizenship	
	Post Office Address	<u> </u>			
3)	Date	Inventor			
•	Residence			Citizenship	
	Post Office Address				
	Date	Inventor			
	Residence			Citizenship	
	Post Office Address				
	_				
Wit	ness(es)				
A	All)	2)		4)	
	1)	3)		5)	

PATENT REEL: 017917 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 05/16/2006